have taken place: 

1. The Petition of the Company for Reduction of Share Capital has been sanctioned by the 
High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad by an Order dated 20th June 2016. Subsequently, 
the Paid-up share capital of the Company is reduced to Rs.32,59,850 (Rupees Thirty-Two 
Lakhs Fifty-Nine Thousand Eight-Hundred Fifty Only) divided into 3,25,9825 equity 
shares of Rs.10 each. Pursuant to such Order, the management has informed us that the 
Company has filed the Order in INC-28 with the Registrar of Companies on 26th June 
2016. However, due to some technical difficulty, the paid-up share capital of the